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TUESDAY, 5 OCTOBER, 1954
Crown Office, House of Lords, S.W.I.

4th October, 1954.
The QUEEN has been, pleased by Letters Patent

under the .Great Seal bearing date the 4th day of
October, 1954, to appoint the Right Honourable Sir
Donald Bradley Somervell, Knight, O.B.E., one of
the Lords Justices of Appeal, to be a Lord of Appeal
in- Ordinary under the provisions of the Appellate
Jurisdiction Act, HP6, as amended by subsequent
enactments, and to grant to him the dignity of a
Baron for life by the style and title of Baron
Somervell of 'Harrow of ,'Ewelme in the County of
Oxford.

Crown Office, House of Lords, S.W.I.
2nd October, 1954.

MEMBER ELECTED TO SERVE IN THE PRESENT
'PARLIAMENT.

Croydon East Constituency.
Vice-Admiral John Hughes Hallett, C.B., D.S.O.,

in the place of Sir Herbert Geraint Williams, Baronet,
deceased.

Crown Office, House of Lords, S.W.I.
2nd October, 1954.

Days and places fixed for holding the Autumn
Assizes and Birmingham October Assize, 1954.

'SOUTH (EASTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice STABLE.

Monday, 4th October, at Hertford.
Tuesday, 12th October, at Cambridge.
Tuesday, 19th October, at Ipswich.

Mr. Justice STABLE.
Mr. Justice PILCHER.

Tuesday, 26th October, at Norwich.
Thursday, 4th 'November, at Chelmsford.
Wednesday, 17th November, at Kingston.
Wednesday, 24th November, at Maidstone.
'•Monday, 6th December, at Lewes. _

WALES AIN1D CHESTER CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice OLIVER.

Monday, 4th October, at Caernarvon.
Saturday, 9th. October, at Ruthin.

Mr. Justice OLIVER.
Mr, Justice JONES.

Monday, 18th October, at Chester.

Mr. Justice OLIVER.
Wednesday, 3rd November, at Brecon.
Monday, 8th November, at Carmarthen.

Mr. Justice OLIVER.
Mr. Justice JONES.
Mr. Justice WILLMER.

Monday, 15th November, at Swansea.

WESTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice BYRNE.

Monday, 4th October, at Salisbury.
(Friday, 'Sth October, at Dorchester.
Thursday, 14th October, at Wells.
Thursday, 21st October, at Bodmin.

Mr. Justice BYRNE.
Mr. Justice FINNEMORE.

Monday, 1st November, at Exeter.
Monday, 15th November, at Bristol.

Mr. Justice, BYRNE.
Mr. Justice FINNEMORE.
Mr. Justice KARMINSKI.

Monday, 29th November, at Winchester.

NORTHERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice GORMAN.

Tuesday, Sth October, at Carlisle.
Wednesday, 13th October, at Lancaster.

Mr. Justice BARNARD.
Mr. Justice SELLERS.
Mr. Justice (PEARCE.
Mr. Justice GORMAN.

Monday, 25th October, at Liverpool.
Monday, 22nd November, at Manchester.

OXFORD CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice STREATFEILD.

Saturday, 2nd October, at Reading.
Saturday, 9th October, at Oxford.
Monday, 18th October, at Worcester.
Tuesday, 26th October, at Gloucester.
Wednesday, 3rd November, at Newport.
Saturday, 13th November,, at Hereford.
Thursday, 18th November, at Shrewsbury.

Mr. Justice STREATFEILD.
Mr. Justice ORMEROD.

Thursday, 25th November, at Stafford.

MIDUANiD CHDOUIT.
Mr. Justice BARRY.

Saturday, 2nd October, at Aylesbury.
Thursday, 7th October, at Bedford.
Wednesday, 13th October, at Northampton.

Mr. Justice BARRY.
Mr. Justice DONOVAN.

Wednesday, 20th October, at Leicester.
Monday, 1st November, at Lincoln.
Wednesday, 10th November, at Derby.

Mr. Justice BARRY.
Mr. Justice DONOVAN.
Mr. Justice DAVIES.

Wednesday, 17th November, at Nottingham.

Mr. Justice DONOVAN.
Monday. 29th November, at Warwick.


